
Page 1 of 1 

 

FORM B - PRICES 

Replace: 348-2020 with 348-2020_Form B-Prices_R1_Addendum 3. The following is a summary of changes incorporated 
in the replacement Proposal Submission: 

Form B(R1): Quantity change: Item 3 increased from 28 LM to 55 SM. 

Form B(R1): Quantity change: Item 5 reduced from 191 SM to 170 SM. 

Form B(R1): Quantity change: Item 12 reduced from 1417 SM to 1330 SM. 

Form B(R1): Budget change: Increased from $158,000.00 to $160,000.00. 

PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES 

Revise B2.1 to read:        The Submission Deadline is 12:00 noon Winnipeg time, July 10, 2020. 

PART D – SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS 

Revise D2.2 to read:       The funds available for this Contract are $160,000. 

 

PART E – SPECIFICATIONS 

DRAWINGS 

Replace: 348-2020  348-2020_Drawing_M.93-B3 with 348-2020_Drawing_M.93-B3-R1Error! Reference source not 
found.. 

Summary of 348-2020_Drawing_M.93-B3-R1: Relocation of play area, CIP concrete play area changed to 150mm 
concrete play surface edging as per SCD-643. 

Add: 348-2020_Drawing_SCD-123(c)-R2. 

 

 

 

Corporate Finance Department 

Materials Management Division 

 

348-2020 ADDENDUM 3 

MORLEY R. KARE PLAYGROUND REDEVELOPMENT  

 ISSUED: June 24, 2020  
BY: Ian Macdonald  

URGENT 

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 

TELEPHONE NO.  204 – 451-3069 

 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AND 
SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: Ar20160708 

 

 
Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Request for Proposal, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Proposal may render your Proposal non-responsive. 

 

  


